

August 14,2022

To,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Symbol:- RPPL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement of publication of Un-audited financial results ("Financial Results") of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express - All Editions (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi) on August 14, 2022, in respect of Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

The newspaper advertisements may also be accessed on the website of the Company, viz., www.rajshreepolypack.com.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,
FOR RAJSHREE POLYPACK LIMITED

Mitali Rajendra Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership: A48197
Place: Thane
Encl: As above

हिन्दुस्तान कॉपर लिमिटेड HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise)

30 जून, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए समेकित गैर-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त विवरण
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022
(₹ in crore except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended |
|---------|---|-------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|
| | | 30th June 2022 (Unaudited) | 31st March 2022 (Audited) | 30th June 2021 (Unaudited) | 31st March 2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income | 359.13 | 561.47 | 278.73 | 1872.18 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (before exceptional and extraordinary items) | 78.37 | 108.72 | 61.25 | 381.76 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 78.37 | 108.72 | 61.25 | 381.76 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary & Joint Venture/Associate attributable to owners of the Company (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 57.08 | 88.99 | 45.63 | 373.63 |
| 5 | Total Income for the period (including other comprehensive income) attributable to owners of the Company | 51.47 | 66.21 | 45.82 | 351.61 |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of share ₹ 5/- each) | 483.51 | 483.51 | 483.51 | 483.51 |
| 7 | Other equity attributable to owners of the Company | - | - | - | 1427.72 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| 1. | Basic (₹) | 0.59 | 0.92 | 0.47 | 3.87 |
| 2. | Diluted (₹) | 0.59 | 0.92 | 0.47 | 3.87 |

Notes:
(1) The standalone financial results are available on the Company's website viz. www.hindustancopper.com and on the websites of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are given below:
(₹ in crore except EPS)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended |
|--|-------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|
| | 30th June 2022 (Unaudited) | 31st March 2022 (Audited) | 30th June 2021 (Unaudited) | 31st March 2022 (Audited) |
| Total income | 359.13 | 561.47 | 278.73 | 1872.18 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items) | 78.38 | 108.68 | 61.32 | 381.72 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 78.38 | 108.68 | 61.32 | 381.72 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 57.09 | 88.95 | 45.61 | 373.78 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 51.48 | 66.17 | 45.80 | 351.56 |
| Equity Share Capital | 483.51 | 483.51 | 483.51 | 483.51 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet | - | - | - | 1427.74 |
| Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| 1. Basic (₹) | 0.59 | 0.92 | 0.47 | 3.87 |
| 2. Diluted (₹) | 0.59 | 0.92 | 0.47 | 3.87 |

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website www.hindustancopper.com

(3) The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 13, 2022. The statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results.

(4) The Group has facilities of a vertically integrated copper producer, is primarily engaged in the business of mining and processing of copper ore to produce refined copper metal, which has been grouped as a single segment in the above disclosures. The said treatment is in accordance with the 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments'.

(5) The Group adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') and accordingly above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') -34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

(6) A Joint Venture Company (JVC) named Khanij Bidesh India Limited (KABIL) was formed on 01.08.2019 among National Aluminium Company (NALCO), Hindustan Copper Limited (HCL) and Mineral Exploration Corporation Limited (MECL) to identify, explore, acquire, develop, process primarily strategic minerals overseas for supply to India for meeting domestic requirements and for sale to any other countries for commercial use. HCL holds 30% equity in JVC. During the quarter under review, the company has further invested ₹ 9.00 crore towards subscription of 90,00,000 Nos. of equity shares of ₹ 10 each in KABIL. The last available accounts upto 31st March, 2022 have been considered for consolidation and in view of the management the impact of the time gap is not significant.

(7) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(GHANSHYAM SHARMA)
DIRECTOR (FINANCE) & CFO
(DIN 07990008)

स्थान / Place: Kolkata
तिथि / Date: 13.08.2022

Regd. Office: Tamra Bhavan, 1, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700019
Tel: 91 33 2283 2226, Tele Fax: 91 33 2283 2676, E-mail: investors_cs@hindustancopper.com
Website: www.hindustancopper.com, CIN: L27201WB1967GOI028825

Parle Industries Limited

(Formerly known as Parle Software Limited)

CIN No. L21000MH1983PLC029128

Regd(O) : C/406, Crystal Plaza, New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai City MH 400053 IN.

Tel No. 02240132875, Email: info@parleindustries.com, Website : www.parleindustries.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

(Rupees in Lakhs excluding EPS)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 | Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 | Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 | Year Ended 31.03.2022 |
|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| I) Revenue From Operation | - | - | - | - |
| II) Other Income | 17.46 | 17.69 | 87.03 | 139.49 |
| III) Total Revenue (I+II) | 17.46 | 17.69 | 87.03 | 139.49 |
| IV) Expenses: | | | | |
| a) Cost of material consumed | - | - | - | - |
| b) Purchase of stock-in-trade | - | 0.00 | (78.05) | (78.05) |
| c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock in trade and work-in-progress | - | 0.00 | 78.05 | 78.05 |
| d) Employee benefits expenses | 1.88 | 5.81 | 1.80 | 9.81 |
| e) Finance Costs | - | (0.02) | 0.01 | - |
| f) Depreciation and amortisation expense | 0.09 | 0.28 | 0.06 | 0.47 |
| g) Other expenses | 6.17 | 19.19 | 86.51 | 122.82 |
| Total Expenses (IV) | 8.14 | 25.27 | 88.39 | 133.10 |
| V) Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Exceptional and Tax (III-IV) | 9.32 | (7.58) | (1.35) | 6.39 |
| VI) Exceptional Items | - | - | - | - |
| VII) Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax (V-VI) | 9.32 | (7.58) | (1.35) | 6.39 |
| VIII) Tax Expenses | 6.42 | 4.40 | - | 4.40 |
| 1) Current Tax | 2.42 | 1.66 | - | 1.66 |
| 2) (Excess) / Short provision for Tax | 4.00 | - | - | - |
| 2) Deferred Tax | - | 2.74 | - | 2.74 |
| IX) Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (VII-VIII) | 2.90 | (11.99) | (1.35) | 1.99 |
| X) Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) | - | - | - | - |
| i. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss | - | - | - | - |
| ii. Income Tax relating to Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss | - | - | - | - |
| iii. Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss | - | - | - | - |
| iv. Income Tax relating to Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss | - | - | - | - |
| Total Comprehensive Income | - | - | - | - |
| XI) Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 2.90 | (11.99) | (1.35) | 1.99 |
| XII) Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/ each) | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 |
| XIII) Other Equity | - | - | - | 626.84 |
| XIV) Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) | | | | |
| (1) Basic (Rs.Per Share) | 0.02 | (0.09) | (0.01) | 0.01 |
| (2) Diluted (Rs.Per Share) | 0.02 | (0.09) | (0.01) | 0.01 |

| The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2022. The unaudited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. | | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|
| The figure for the quarter ended 31st March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited financial figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published year to date financial figures upto 31st December 2021. | | | | |
| The Company has two reportable segment i.e (i) Infrastructure & Real Estate (ii) Waste Papers & Allied Products. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS 108), the Company has disclosed Segment results in the Financial Results. | | | | |
| Items of Incomes/Expenses/Assets/Liabilities including borrowings/advances, provision for various taxes, common administrative expenses, etc., which are not directly attributable/identifiable/allocable to an operating segment have been shown as Unallocable items. | | | | |
| The Figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary. | | | | |
| 6 Segment wise Revenue Results and Capital Employed | | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 | Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 | Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 | Year Ended 31.03.2022 |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Segment Revenue | - | - | - | - |
| a. Infrastructure & Real Estate | - | - | - | - |
| b. Papers, Waste Papers & Allied Products | 17.46 | 17.69 | 87.03 | 139.49 |
| Net Sales/Income From Operation | 17.46 | 17.69 | 87.03 | 139.49 |
| Segment Results | | | | |
| a. Infrastructure & Real Estate | - | - | - | - |
| b. Papers, Waste Papers & Allied Products | 17.46 | 17.69 | 5.04 | 139.49 |
| Less: Interest and Finance Charges | - | (0.02) | 0.01 | - |
| Total Segment Result before Tax | 17.46 | 17.70 | 5.03 | 139.49 |
| Less: Other Unallocable Expenditure | 8.14 | 25.29 | 6.38 | 133.10 |
| Total Profit before Tax | 9.32 | (7.58) | (1.35) | 6.39 |
| Capital Employed | | | | |
| (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities) | | | | |
| a. Infrastructure & Real Estate | 1,723.40 | 1,723.40 | 1,723.40 | 1,723.40 |
| b. Papers, Waste Papers & Allied Products | 185.13 | 178.90 | 400.03 | 178.90 |
| c. Unallocable | 123.13 | 126.53 | (97.94) | 126.53 |
| TOTAL CAPITAL EMPLOYED | 2,031.71 | 2,028.83 | 2,025.49 | 2,028.83 |

| K G DENIM LIMITED Then Thirumalai, Coimbatore - 641 302. PH. No. 04254-235240 CIN : L17115TZ1992PLC003798 , Website : www.kgdenim.com | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------|------------|-------------|------------|---------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs, Except EPS) | | | | | | | | | |
| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations (net) | 18,446 | 16,697 | 12,297 | 59,227 | 19,142 | 16,885 | 12,580 | 61,784 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | (346) | (571) | (285) | (782) | (330) | (618) | (303) | (747) |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | (346) | (571) | (285) | (782) | (330) | (618) | (303) | (747) |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | (249) | (559) | (199.54) | (705) | (237) | (739) | (212) | (839) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (249) | (571) | (199) | (716) | (237) | (747) | (212) | (847) |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 2,565 | 2,565 | 2,565 | 2,565 | 2,565 | 2,565 | 2,565 | 2,565 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | 5,932 | - | - | - | 4,377 |
| 8. | Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic in Rs. : | (0.97) | (2.18) | (0.78) | (2.75) | (0.94) | (2.70) | (0.83) | (3.14) |
| | Diluted in Rs.: | (0.97) | (2.18) | (0.78) | (2.75) | (0.94) | (2.70) | (0.83) | (3.14) |

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kgdenim.com)

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th August 2022 and subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

3. The figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped /re-arranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period.

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 13th August 2022


By order of the Board
Sd/- **KG Baalakrishnan**
Executive Chairman, DIN: 00002174

| <div> <div>SUPER TANNERY LIMITED</div> <div> CIN No.: L19131UP1984PLC00621 Regd. Office: 187/170, Jajmau Road, Kanpur - 208 010 (U.P); Ph.: +91 7522000370, Fax: +91 512 2460792, Email: share@supertannery.com, Web: www.supertannery.com </div> </div> | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|---|---------------------------------|---|---|---|---------------------------------|
| <div> <div>EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL : RESULTS</div> <div>FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022</div> <div>(₹ in Lacs)</div> </div> | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
| | | Three Months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | Three Months ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Three Months ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Three Months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | Three Months ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Three Months ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Total Income | 5,525.00 | 6,353.66 | 5,536.06 | 22,259.18 | 5,455.63 | 6,549.63 | 5,596.42 | 22,350.17 |
| 2. | Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax | 414.58 | 522.54 | 402.61 | 1,687.01 | 416.92 | 573.59 | 411.02 | 1,742.19 |
| 3. | Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 141.99 | 248.22 | 157.48 | 664.12 | 143.76 | 298.87 | 165.52 | 718.35 |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 141.99 | 248.22 | 157.48 | 664.12 | 143.76 | 298.87 | 165.52 | 718.35 |
| 5. | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) | 99.99 | 102.02 | 114.03 | 402.92 | 101.76 | 152.65 | 122.07 | 457.13 |
| 6. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period. | 105.91 | 109.59 | 114.04 | 420.81 | 107.69 | 180.31 | 122.12 | 474.53 |
| 7. | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- Per Share) | 1,079.73 | 1,079.73 | 1,079.73 | 1,079.73 | 1,079.73 | 1,079.73 | 1,079.73 | 1,079.73 |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/-each) (Not Annualized*) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.11 | 0.37 | 0.09 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.42 |
| | Diluted | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.11 | 0.37 | 0.09 | 0.14 | 0.11 | 0.42 |

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.supertannery.com. 2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries [together referred as the "Group"] have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 – Consolidated financial statements".

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
Ifitikharul Amin
Managing Director
DIN: 00037424

Place: KANPUR
Date: 13.08.2022

| <div>  <div> RAJSHREE POLYPACK LIMITED Regd Office: 503-504, Lodha Supremus, Building No.1, 5th Floor, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) – 400 604. India Corporate Office: 502, Lodha Supremus, Building No.1, 5th Floor, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) – 400 604. Tel: +91 22 2581 8200 CIN: L25209MH2011PLC223089 Website: www.rajshreepolypack.com </div> </div> | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022 | | | | | | | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl NO. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30-Jun-2022 | 31-Mar-2022 | 30-Jun-2021 | 31-Mar-2022 | 30-Jun-2022 | 31-Mar-2022 | 30-Jun-2021 | 31-Mar-2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 6,857.06 | 5,166.14 | 4,908.73 | 19,965.36 | 6,857.06 | 5,166.14 | 4,908.73 | 19,965.36 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 637.79 | 297.34 | 350.63 | 1,285.03 | 637.79 | 297.34 | 350.63 | 1,285.03 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 637.79 | 297.34 | 350.63 | 1,285.03 | 637.10 | 297.34 | 350.63 | 1,285.03 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 476.46 | 220.41 | 260.43 | 957.14 | 475.77 | 220.41 | 260.43 | 957.14 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 475.90 | 221.76 | 259.78 | 955.10 | 475.21 | 221.76 | 259.78 | 955.10 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,123.40 | 1,123.40 | 1,123.40 | 1,123.40 | 1,123.40 | 1,123.40 | 1,123.40 | 1,123.40 |
| 7 | Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 10,451.48 | - | - | - | 10,451.48 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share : | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic and Diluted | 4.24 | 1.97 | 2.31 | 8.50 | 4.24 | 1.97 | 2.31 | 8.50 |

Notes:
1 The above results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 13th August, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rajshreepolypack.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

sd/-

Ramswaroop Radheshyam Thard

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 02835500

Thane

August 15, 2022

| NEELAMALAI AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD. | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Regd. Office: No.60, Rukmani Lakshmiipathi Salai, Egmore, Chennai, Tamil Nadu – 600008. Tel.: +91 44 2852 7775 / 2858 3463 | | | | | | | | | |
| Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L01117TN1943PLC152874 | | | | | | | | | |
| Website: www.neelamalaiaagro.com, E-mail: secneelamalai@avtplantations.co.in | | | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022 | | | | | | | | | |
| (Rs. In Lakhs, Except EPS) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2022 | 30.06.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 761.35 | 625.06 | 830.49 | 2,956.76 | 761.35 | 625.06 | 830.49 | 2,956.76 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items, and tax (before share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method) | 35.61 | 39.19 | 190.15 | 601.71 | 35.61 | (204.47) | 190.15 | (11.60) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) after exceptional items and before tax (after share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method) | 35.61 | 39.19 | 190.15 | 601.71 | 1,104.94 | 530.94 | 931.24 | 3,369.51 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax | 29.61 | 48.20 | 162.75 | 483.81 | 1,098.94 | 539.95 | 903.84 | 3,251.61 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 29.61 | 0.34 | 162.75 | 435.95 | 1,071.63 | 396.70 | 879.48 | 3,129.85 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share) | 62.21 | 62.21 | 62.21 | 62.21 | 62.21 | 62.21 | 62.21 | 62.21 |
| 7 | Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year | | | | 5,060.73 | | | | 21,848.63 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised for quarters) Basic & Diluted (Rs.) | 4.76 | 7.75 | 26.16 | 77.78 | 176.66 | 86.81 | 145.30 | 522.72 |

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the Company, www.neelamalaiaagro.com

Place : Chennai
Date : 13.08.2022

AJIT THOMAS
CHAIRMAN
DIN : 00018691

४ रविवार, दि. १४ ऑगस्ट २०२२

विद्यार्थ्यांनी साकारला मानवी तिरंगा

चंदीगड, दि. १३ : भारतीय स्वातंत्र्याच्या अमृत महोत्सवानिमि

त आयोजित तिरंगायात्रेतर्गत सुमारे ७ हजार विद्यार्थ्यांनी मानवी तिरंगा साकारला. चंदीगडच्या सेक्टर १६ येथील स्टेडियम वर शनिवारी या विद्यार्थ्यांनी जागतिक विक्रम केला. केंद्रीय सांस्कृतिक मंत्री मीनाक्षी लेखी, चंदीगडचे प्रशासक बनवारीलाल पुरोहित आणि कुस्तीपटू योगेश्वर

दत्त (ऑलिम्पिक पदक विजेता) एनआयडी फाऊंडेशन आणि चंदीगड विद्यापीठाने आयोजित केलेल्या ध्वजारोहण कार्यक्रमाला उपस्थित राहण्यासाठी स्टेडियमवर पोहोचले. पुरोहित यांनी ही

पदवी मिळाल्याबद्दल सर्व सहभागींचे अभिन्नंदन केले आणि लोकांना घरोघरी राष्ट्रध्वज फडकवण्याचे आवाहन केले. गिनीज बुक ऑफ वर्ल्ड रेकॉर्ड टीमच्या उपस्थितीत मानवी तिरंग्यासाठी स्वतः रांगेत उभे

असताना विद्यार्थ्यांनी हवेत तिरंग्यासारखी आकृती तयार केली. या कार्यक्रमाला उपस्थित असलेले गिनीज वर्ल्ड रेकॉर्ड्स एंड्र्युडिकेटरचे अधिकारी

स्वप्नील डांगरीकर यांनी या विक्रमाची पडताळणी केली आणि ते म्हणाले, राष्ट्रध्वज फडकावणाऱ्या सर्वात मोठ्या मानवी यापूर्वीचा जागतिक विक्रम

अबुधाबीमध्ये जेम्स एज्युकेशनने केला होता. अबुधामीमधील तो जागतिक विक्रम चंदीगडच्या विद्यार्थ्यांनी मोडीत काढला आहे.

मुंबई लक्षदीप

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, **Mrs. Anali Mrinal Mitra** the owner jointly with **Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mitra**, of Flat No.C/1804A, Riviera Tower CHS Ltd., Lohchandwala Township, Akurli Road, Kandivli(E), Mumbai 400 101, died on 22/07/2021 and her husband **Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mitra** has claimed her share in the property.

We hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimant or claimants/ objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the publication of this notice with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/ her/their claims/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye laws of the society.

Dated on this 14th day of August 2022 at Mumbai
LEGAL REMEDIES
ADVOCATES, HIGH COURT
OFFICE NO.2, GROUND FLOOR,
SHANTI NIWAS CHS LTD. BLDG.NO.1,
PATEL ESTATE, C.P. ROAD, KANDIVLI(E),
MUMBAI 400 101 Tel: 28460031

PUBLIC NOTICE

By this Notice, Public in general is informed that Late **Mrs. Lucy D'mello**, joint member of the Gange Jangid Complex Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. and co-owner of Flat No. C/211, Jangid Complex, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane-401107, died intestate on 10/04/2022 with nomination. Mr. Hillary D'mello, the nominee and co-owner of the said Flat is claiming transfer of undivided shares and interest in the capital / property of the society belonging to the deceased in his name being husband and one of legal heir of the deceased. The other legal heirs of the deceased have decided to release their respective share from the undivided share belonging to the deceased in respect of the said flat in favour of their father and nominee Mr. Hillary D'mello and he will become the sole owner of the said flat. Claims and objections are hereby invited from the other legal heirs and successors of the deceased if any for the said Release Deed in respect of the said flat. The claimants / objectors may inform to undersigned within period of 15 days from the publication of this notice failing which the release deed will be executed and the society will transfer undivided shares and interest belonging to the deceased in favour of Mr. Hillary D'mello and thereafter any claim or objection will not be considered. Sd/-
K. R. TIWARI (ADVOCATE)
Shop No. 14, A-8, Sector-7, Shantinagar, Mira Road, Dist. Thane.

| MILLENNIUM ONLINE SOLUTIONS (INDIA) LIMITED | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------|--|--------------------------|
| CIN: L99999MH1980PLC062779 | | | | |
| Regd Off: Flat No.53, 5th Floor, Wing No.11, Vijay Vilash Tores Building, Ghodbunder Road, Thane 400615. | | | | |
| Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022 | | | | (Rs. In Lakhs) |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 30.06.2022 | Year ended (31.03.2021) (Year to date Figures) | Quarter ended 30.06.2021 |
| | | Un-Audited | Audited | Un-Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | -4.36 | -3.61 | -4.53 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | -4.36 | -3.61 | -4.53 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | -4.36 | -3.61 | -4.53 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | -4.36 | -3.61 | -4.53 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 500.19 | 500.19 | 500.19 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | -7.53 | -7.53 | -3.92 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | |
| (a) Basic | | -0.01 | -0.01 | -0.01 |
| (b) Diluted | | -0.01 | -0.01 | -0.01 |
| Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com (s) and the Company's website. | | | | |
| For Millennium Online Solutions (India) Limited | | | | |
| Sd/- Mr. Harilal Singh Director Date: August 13, 2022 Place: Mumbai DIN : 05124923 | | | | |

POLYTEX INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L51900MH1987PLC042092

Regd. Office: 401, 4th Floor, Nisarg Apartment, Besant Road, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai-400056
Tel.: +91-022-67147824/827 Fax No: +91-022-67804776 Website: www.polytexindia.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter ended June 30, 2022 | Quarter ended June 30, 2021 | Year ended Mar 31, 2022 |
|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|
| | Reviewed | Reviewed | Audited |
| Total Income from operations | - | 17.52 | 17.52 |
| Net Profit before tax & Exceptional Item | (3.51) | 15.52 | (82.14) |
| Net Profit before tax & after Exceptional Item | (3.51) | 15.52 | (82.14) |
| Net Profit after Tax & Exceptional Item | (3.51) | 15.52 | (74.59) |
| Other Comprehensive income | - | - | - |
| Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income after tax | (3.51) | 15.52 | (74.59) |
| Equity Share Capital | 1,350.00 | 1,350.00 | 1,350.00 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | |
| Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 /- each) | | | |
| (a) Basic : | (0.03) | 0.11 | (0.55) |
| (b) Diluted: | (0.03) | 0.11 | (0.55) |

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 13.08.2022.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and the company website (www.polytexindia.com).

3. The above financial result have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

4. Company create provision for NPA Rs 1206.28 lacs in previous year due to COVID-19 pandemic some unsecured Loans there is delay in payment by the parties

5. Figures of previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For Polytex India Ltd
Sd/-
Arvind Mulji Kariya
Chairman
DIN: 00216112

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13.08.2022

सुमाया इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

(पूर्वीची सुमाया लाईफस्टाईल लिमिटेड)

सीआयएन: एल९८००एमएच२०११पीएलसी२०२०६९

नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: विंग ए,सी व एफ, युनित क्र.२००१, २००२, २०वा मजला, लोटस कॉर्पोरेट पार्क, गोरगाव (पुर्व), मुंबई,

महाराष्ट्र-४०००६३, भारत. दूर.:०२२-६९११८०००, वेबसाईट:www.suumaya.com

३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता एकमेव व एकत्रित अलेखापरिशित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

(रु. कोटीत)

| अ. क्र. | तारीख | एकमेव | | एकत्रित | | | |
|------------|---|---|---|---|--|--------|---------|
| | | संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२२ अलेखापरिशित | संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२२ अलेखापरिशित | संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२१ अलेखापरिशित | संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२२ लेखापरिशित | | |
| १. | कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न | ११३.०८ | १२३.३२ | २८६.२६ | ६७५.२३ | ३२२.१३ | १८०२.३७ |
| २. | कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)(कर, अपवादात्मक बाब आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपुर्व) | ५.७० | ३७९.१५ | १६६.८८ | ८६.८२ | ८.८६ | ५२२.३७ |
| ३. | करपुर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)(अपवादात्मक बाब आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर) | ५.७० | १९८.२ | १६६.८८ | ५०७.५० | ८.८६ | २४३.०४ |
| ४. | करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)(अपवादात्मक बाब आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर) | ४.२० | २२.७० | ११०.२३ | ४२९.९१ | ६.९२ | १८९.१८ |
| ५. | कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधी करिता सर्वकष नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर)) | ४.२० | २२.७० | ११०.२३ | ४२९.९१ | ६.९२ | १८९.१८ |
| ६. | समभाग भांडवल | ६९.१४ | ३०.५७ | २८.०७ | ३०.५७ | ६९.१४ | ३०.५७ |
| ७. | उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/-प्रत्येकी)(खंडीत व अखंडीत कार्यचलनाकरिता) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही) | ०.६९ | ३.५१ | २४.८८ | ७६.५९ | १.५३ | ३२.४२ |
| अ. मूळ | | ०.६६ | ३.५१ | २४.८८ | ७६.५९ | १.५३ | ३२.४२ |
| ब. सौमिकृत | | ०.६६ | ३.५१ | २४.८८ | ७६.५९ | १.५३ | ३२.४२ |

वार्षिकीकरण नाही

टिप:

वरील अलेखापरिशित एकमेव व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन व शिफारस करण्यात आले आणि पुढे १२ ऑगस्ट, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करण्यात आले. सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरिशिकांनी मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन केले आहे.

सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या URL-www.nseindia.com वेबसाईटवर आणि कंपनीच्या www.suumaya.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता
सुमाया इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड
(पूर्वीची सुमाया लाईफस्टाईल लिमिटेड)
सही/-
उत्तम गाला
अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
(डीआयएन:०६९१७७६५)

ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : १२.०८.२०२२

रोज वाचा दै. 'मुंबई' लक्षदीप'

| SUNSHIELD सनशिल्ड केमिकल्स लिमिटेड | | | | |
|---|---------------------------------------|---|---|--|
| CHEMICALS LTD Corporate Identity Number : L99999MH1986PLC041612 | | | | |
| नोंदिल्लेले कार्यालय: ५५०५-ए, सुनशिल्ड मॅनेटोरक, पी.एल. लोव्हें मार्ग, आर्कोके इन्टरनॅशनल सुल्ल्या मार्ग, वेंकट-पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०००२३ दूर.२२५५५५२६, ई-मेल: investor.services@sunshieldchemicals.com वेबसाईट: www.sunshieldchemicals.com | | | | |
| ३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिशित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल | | | | |
| (रु.लाखात (उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग व्यतिरिक्त)) | | | | |
| तपशील | संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२२ अलेखापरिशित | संपलेली मागील तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२२ अलेखापरिशित | संपलेली संबंधीत तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२१ अलेखापरिशित | संपलेली मागील वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२२ लेखापरिशित |
| | अलेखापरिशित | अलेखापरिशित | अलेखापरिशित | लेखापरिशित |
| कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर व अपवादात्मक बाबपुर्व) | ६२८७ | ६७२५ | ६०६७ | २४७७१ |
| करपुर्व कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबानंतर) | ५०३ | ४४८ | ४७२ | २१३५ |
| करानंतर कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) | ५०३ | ४४८ | २२५४ | ३९१७ |
| कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न | ३८२ | २७९ | १६३२ | २७४७ |
| भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (दरम्यान मूल्य रु.१०/- प्रती) | ७३५ | ७३५ | ७३५ | ७३५ |
| इतर समभाग (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिशित ताळेबंदप्रमाणे) | - | - | - | ४६३२ |
| दिल्यानुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वाळू (वार्षिकीकरण नाही - रु.) | ५.२ | ३.७९ | २२.९९ | ३७.३६ |
| टिप: | | | | |
| १. ३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता वरील अलेखापरिशित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकीत करण्यात आले आणि १३ ऑगस्ट, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या सभेत कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मान्य करण्यात आले. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ (सेबी रेग्युलेशन) च्या पुर्तुतेनुसार कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरिशिकांनी वरील निष्कर्षांचे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन केले आहे. | | | | |
| २. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना कंपनीच्या www.sunshieldchemicals.com वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे. | | | | |
| ३. मागील कालावधीचे आवश्यक आहे तेथे पुनर्मुद्रित केले आहे. | | | | |
| संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता सनशिल्ड केमिकल्स लिमिटेड | | | | |
| मुंबई १३ ऑगस्ट, २०२२ | | | | |
| विश्वेश्वर वैदात व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक | | | | |

राजश्री पॉलिपॅक लिमिटेड

नोंद. कार्या. : लोढा सुप्रिमस, युनित क्र.५०३-५०४, ५वा मजला, रोड क्र.२२, क्रिशन नगर, नवीन पासपोर्ट कार्यालयजवळ, वागळे इस्टेट, ठाणे पश्चिम-४००६०४, भारत.
कॉर्प.कार्या. : लोढा सुप्रिमस, युनित क्र.५०२, ५वा मजला, रोड क्र.२२, क्रिशन नगर, नवीन पासपोर्ट कार्यालयजवळ, वागळे इस्टेट, ठाणे पश्चिम-४००६०४.
दूरध्वनी:-९१-२२ २५८१८२००; सीआयएन: L25209MH2011PLC223089; वेबसाइट: www.rajshreepolypack.com

३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिशित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

(रु.लाखात, ईपीएस व्यतिरिक्त)

| तपशील | एकमेव | संपलेले वर्ष | एकत्रित | संपलेले वर्ष |
|--|----------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|
| | संपलेली तिमाही | | संपलेली तिमाही | |
| | ३०.०६.२२ | ३१.०३.२२ | ३०.०६.२१ | ३१.०३.२२ |
| | (अलेखापरिशित) | (लेखापरिशित) | (अलेखापरिशित) | (लेखापरिशित) |
| कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ) कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) | ६८५७.०६ | ५१६६.१४ | ४९०८.७३ | १९९६५.३६ |
| (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपुर्व) कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर) | ६३७७.७९ | २९७७.३४ | ३५०.६३ | १२८५.०३ |
| करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर) | ४७६.४६ | २२०.४१ | २६०.४३ | १५७.१४ |
| कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न | ४७६.१० | २२१.७६ | २५९.७८ | १५९.१० |
| समभाग भांडवल | ११२३.४० | ११२३.४० | ११२३.४० | ११२३.४० |
| इतर समभाग (पुनर्मूल्यांकीत राखीव वगळून) | - | - | - | - |
| उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग | ४.२४ | १.९७ | ८.५० | ४.२४ |
| मूळ व सीमिकृत: | ४.२४ | १.९७ | ८.५० | ४.२४ |

टिप:

१. ३० जून, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि १३ ऑगस्ट, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करण्यात आले. उपरोक्त निष्कर्षांचे कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरिशिकांनी मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन केले आहे.

२. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली अलेखापरिशित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. अलेखापरिशित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीच्या www.rajshreepolypack.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व कसिता
सही/- रामस्वरूप राधेश्याम थर्ड
अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
डीआयएन: ०२८३५५०५

ठाणे

१३ ऑगस्ट, २०२२